

**BID ABSTRACT - 10th Street S.E. Drainage Improvements Project**

				Engineer's Estimate		TLC Plumbing & Utility		Sierra Valley Contractors, LLC		Meridian Contracting, Inc.		CBKN Dirtworks, Inc.		Compass Engineering & Construction Services LLC	
Bid Item Number	Item	Est'd Qty	Units	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost
1	Project Sign, installed at location(s) specified by SCAFCFA, Complete	1	EA	-	-	640.00	640.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	900.00	900.00	885.00	885.00
2	Materials Testing	1	ALLOW	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
3	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,200.00	10,200.00
4	NPDES/SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,232.14	3,232.14	10,260.00	10,260.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
5	Trenching & Backfill, >60"	1610	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 128,800.00	89.40	143,934.00	1,115.25 <sup>1</sup>	1,795,552.50	125.00	201,250.00	363.00	584,430.00	95.00	152,950.00
6	Storm Drain Pipe, 18" RCP Class III	40	LF	\$ 35.25	\$ 1,410.00	34.00	1,360.00	96.80	3,872.00	90.00	3,600.00	120.00	4,800.00	40.00	1,600.00
7	Storm Drain Pipe, 36" RCP Class IV	1195	LF	\$ 72.25	\$ 86,338.75	105.00	125,475.00	131.90	157,620.50	170.00	203,150.00	190.00	227,050.00	124.00	148,180.00
8	Storm Drain Pipe, 42" RCP Class IV	360	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 57,600.00	136.00	48,960.00	183.11	65,919.60	200.00	72,000.00	220.00	79,200.00	163.00	58,680.00
9	Storm Drain Pipe, 48" RCP Class IV	14	LF	\$ 198.00	\$ 2,772.00	205.00	2,870.00	286.64	4,012.96	420.00	5,880.00	400.00	5,600.00	245.00	3,430.00
10	6' Dia Manhole, Type E, 14'-20' deep	3	EA	\$ 7,059.32	\$ 21,177.96	23,400.00	70,200.00	14,288.46	42,865.38	26,500.00	79,500.00	13,000.00	39,000.00	12,000.00	36,000.00
11	6' Manhole Additional Vertical Depth (depth exceeding 14')	16	VF	\$ 575.00	\$ 9,200.00	340.00	5,440.00	772.78	12,364.48	500.00	8,000.00	600.00	9,600.00	625.00	10,000.00
12	8' Dia Manhole, Type E, 14-20' deep	2	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	25,925.00	51,850.00	13,012.49	26,024.98	50,000.00	100,000.00	17,000.00	34,000.00	14,000.00	28,000.00
13	8' Manhole Additional Vertical Depth (depth exceeding 14')	8	VF	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,000.00	535.00	4,280.00	658.16	5,265.28	700.00	5,600.00	900.00	7,200.00	900.00	7,200.00
14	Storm Inlet "C" - Single	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	12,250.00	24,500.00	3,960.56	7,921.12	16,500.00	33,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
15	Waterline Concrete Encasement	1	EA	\$ 686.86	\$ 686.86	2,835.00	2,835.00	2,154.38	2,154.38	3,178.00	3,178.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL FOR ITEMS 1 - 15</b>						369,985.57		502,244.00		2,143,005.32		745,918.00		1,030,280.00	487,325.00
16	Mobilization, Complete. NOT TO EXCEED 7% SUBTOTAL ABOVE	1	LS	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL			\$ 34,000.00		\$ 24,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 59,000.00		\$ 22,560.00
<b>BASE BID SUBTOTAL Items 1-16</b>						\$ 369,985.57		\$ 536,244.00		\$ 2,167,005.32		\$ 795,918.00		\$ 1,089,280.00	\$ 509,885.00
<b>Resident/Veteran Preference</b>						-		\$ (26,812.20)		\$ (216,700.53)		\$ (39,795.90)		\$ (54,464.00)	\$ (25,494.25)
<b>BASE BID SUBTOTAL WITH PRERENCE DEDUCTION (FOR EVALUTION PURPOSES ONLY)</b>						-		\$ 509,431.80		\$ 1,950,304.79		\$ 756,122.10		\$ 1,034,816.00	\$ 484,390.75
<b>NEW MEXICO GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (NMGR) @ 7.6875%</b>						\$ 28,442.64		\$ 41,223.76		\$ 166,588.53		\$ 61,186.20		\$ 83,738.40	\$ 39,197.41
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>						\$ 398,428.21		\$ 577,467.76		\$ 2,333,593.85		\$ 857,104.20		\$ 1,173,018.40	\$ 549,082.41

<sup>1</sup> Submitted Cost for this item did not compute based on the submitted Cost/Unit, so the Cost amount was adjusted based on the submitted Cost/Unit.